

BID TABULATION

CIP NO. R-12 SECOND STREET EXTENSION IMPROVEMENTS

12/9/2024

Unit No.	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	MDB General Engineering, Inc.		Riverside Construction Co.		Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.		All American Asphalt		LC Paving		Roadway Engineering Corp.	
				Unit Price (in figures) Dollars	Item Total (in figures) Dollars	Unit Price (in figures) Dollars	Item Total (in figures) Dollars	Unit Price (in figures) Dollars	Item Total (in figures) Dollars	Unit Price (in figures) Dollars	Item Total (in figures) Dollars	Unit Price (in figures) Dollars	Item Total (in figures) Dollars	Unit Price (in figures) Dollars	Item Total (in figures) Dollars
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,430.50	\$ 25,430.50	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING TREE REMOVAL)	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (CUT, FILL, & IMPORTED BORROW)	16,670	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 883,510.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 866,840.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 650,130.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 950,190.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 716,810.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,083,550.00
6	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4,765	SF	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,006.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,590.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,251.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,818.50
7	REMOVE CONCRETE: SIDEWALK DEMO	238	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,760.00
8	D CURB DEMO	238	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,760.00
9	COLD MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH)	12,607	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 15,128.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,910.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,910.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,214.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,910.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,867.70
10	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	5,157	CY	\$ 67.00	\$ 345,519.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 257,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 593,055.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 324,891.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 381,618.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 330,048.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT	2,813	CY	\$ 271.00	\$ 762,323.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 604,795.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 731,380.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 745,445.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 751,071.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 632,925.00
12	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	3,291	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 151,386.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 128,349.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 98,730.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 157,968.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 174,423.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 213,915.00
13	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	11,162	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,458.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 78,134.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,458.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 156,268.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,458.00
14	8" AC DIKE	2,834	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,008.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,919.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,510.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,510.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 38,259.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,510.00
15	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) CLASS V	204	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 93,840.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 169,320.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 167,280.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 244,800.00
16	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) CLASS V	87	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,571.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 102,660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,750.00
17	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) CLASS V	187	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 148,665.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,750.00
18	TYPE "X" INLET - RIV. CO. STD. CB108	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	CURB INLET CATCH BASIN - RIV. CO. STD. 300	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
20	GUTTER DEPRESSION - RIV. CO. STD. 311 - CASE "B"	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 6,320.00
21	DRAINAGE JUNCTION STRUCTURE - RCFC STD. JS 229 #4, CASE #2	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00
22	TRASH GUARD - CALTRANS STD. RSP D75C	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 38,800.00
23	60" PIPE HEADWALL - CALTRANS STD. RSP D90	4	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 108,400.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 368,000.00
24	24" PIPE HEADWALL - CALTRANS STD. RSP D90	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00
25	HEADWALL FENCE WITH ASSEMBLY	172	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,696.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,480.00
26	RIP RAP APRON	20	TN	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 25,600.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, MARKERS AND SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	MMRP COMPLIANCE: BURROWING OWL SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	MMRP COMPLIANCE: NESTING SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
30	MMRP COMPLIANCE: PALEONTOLOGICAL MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
31	DUAL STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLIES (COMPLETE WITH FOUNDATIONS)	14	EA	\$ 14,898.18	\$ 208,574.52	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 161,000.00
32	PCC MEDIAN D CURB & STAMPED MEDIAN CONCRETE	9,167	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 146,672.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 201,674.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 229,175.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 311,678.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 504,185.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 229,175.00
33	ELECTRICAL (HANDHOLE BOXES, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND CONNECTION)	2580	LF	\$ 61.27	\$ 158,076.60	\$ 47.00	\$ 121,260.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 118,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 134,160.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 105,780.00
34	BID ALTERNATIVE: ARCHEOLOGICAL DISCOVERY (IF NEEDED)	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
Total Amount for Bid Items 1 - 15					\$ 3,799,709.02		\$ 3,867,803.50		\$ 4,111,550.00		\$ 4,260,584.00		\$ 4,297,110.75		\$ 4,351,167.20